

Metropolitan Council Office of Vice Mayor Jim Shulman

VICE MAYOR APPOINTS EAST BANK STADIUM COMMITTEE

Contact Name: Danielle Godin danielle.godin@nashville.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: June 24, 2022

NASHVILLE, TN – Today, Vice Mayor Jim Shulman announced the formation of a special committee related to the East Bank stadium and infrastructure. The goal of this committee is to lead the Metro Council's efforts related to any potential legislation and serve as a central place to gather information for the Council and the public.

Vice Mayor Shulman appointed the following Councilmembers to the East Bank Stadium Committee:

At-Large Councilmember Bob Mendes, Chair

District 2 Councilmember Kyonzté Toombs

District 5 Councilmember Sean Parker

District 6 Councilmember Brett Withers

District 14 Councilmember Kevin Rhoten

District 23 Councilmember Thom Druffel

District 33 Councilmember Antoinette Lee

"I am appointing a special Metro Council East Bank Stadium Committee to lead the Council's efforts to gather information related to any potential legislation concerning the East Bank stadium and related infrastructure. I expect the special committee to conduct an effective and transparent process for the Council and the public. If there is a public hearing, this committee will lead it."

Additional information about the committee and its meetings will be announced in the upcoming weeks and made available on the Metro Council's nashville.gov page.